

(Rev. 03/01)

04-09-2002



102048560

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

| (| 40009 | | |
|--|---|--|--|
| Tab settings | <u> </u> | | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): BCRO, Inc. H _ 3 - 02 | Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:_Lafarge Building Materials, Inc. Internal | | |
| Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No | Address: 12950 Worldgate Drive Street Address: Suite 500 City: Herndon State: VA Zip: 20170 Individual(s) citizenship Association | | |
| | General Partnership | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 3/29/2002 | Limited Partnership Corporation-State Alabama Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): | | | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,865,796 1,553,736; 605,320; 606,270 and others | | |
| Additional number(s) at | tached V Yes No | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: | | |
| Name:Elisabeth Langworthy, Esquire | | | |
| Internal Address: Sutherland Asbill & Brennan | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) | | |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | |
| Street Address: 1275 Pennsylvania Avenue NW | 8. Deposit account number: 19-5029 | | |
| City:_Washington State:_DC Zip:20004 | | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | |
| 9. Signature. | | | |
| • | | | |
| Elisabeth Langworthy 9A ha | yn/ 4.3.02 | | |
| Name of Person Signing Si | griature Date | | |
| The state of the s | er sheet, attachments, and document: | | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: | | | |

04/06/2002 TDIAZ1

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

00000139 1865796

40.00 OP 175.00 OP

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002478 FRAME: 0662

SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

| MARK | REG. NO. | REG. DATE |
|----------------------------------|-----------|-----------|
| BLUE FLOW | 1,865,796 | 12-6-94 |
| EAGLEBOND | 1,553,736 | 8-29-89 |
| MAGNOLIA (& Design) | 605,320 | 5-3-55 |
| MAGNOLIA (Stylized) | 606,270 | 5-24-55 |
| NEWCEM (& Design) | 1,713,690 | 9-8-92 |
| NEWLIME | 1,681,707 | 4-7-92 |
| US CEMENT (& Design) | 1,535,302 | 4-18-89 |
| US CONCRETE CHEMICALS (& Design) | 1,541,557 | 5-30-89 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002478 FRAME: 0663

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BCRO Inc., a Delaware corporation, the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 1105 North Market Street, Suite 1300, Wilmington, DE, 19899 (hereinafter "Assignor"), has used the trademarks listed on Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as "the Marks"), which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Lafarge Building Materials Inc., an Alabama corporation, the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 12950 Worldgate Drive, Suite 500, Herndon, VA 20170 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Marks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and which are symbolized by the Marks, and the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the registrations therefor for the United States, including the registrations listed on Schedule A, and throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

BCRO, Inc. (Assignor)

L. Philip McClendon

Assistant Secretary

STATE OF Virginia)

COUNTY OF Fairfax)

RECORDED: 04/03/2002

On this <u>29</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2002, before me personally came L. Philip McClendon to me known, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is the Assistant Secretary of BCRO, Inc. and that he duly executed the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of BCRO, Inc. being duly authorized to do so, and that said individual acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

[seal]

Notary Public

My Commission Expires 10-30-2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002478 FRAME: 0664